
#  MSU Denver (23-9, 16-6 RMAC) -vs- #  Black Hills State (18-15, 15-7 RMAC)
03/28/2026 at Spearfish, S.D. (Yellow Jacket Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Honse, Sophia (5-1)
Loss: Butler, Kianna (7-2)
HBP: Butler, Kianna, Honse, Sophia
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Oscar Fonseca First: David Willems Third Base: Miles Blumhardt 
Start: 2:29 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 259   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 71F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
MSU Denver 0 2 2 1 0 1 3 9 14 0
Black Hills State 1 3 0 6 0 1 X 11 9 5

MSU Denver 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shellhorn, Natalie lf 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
Lucero, Neila c 5 2 2 3 0 0 3
Prieto, Cheyenne dp 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
    Pearson, Mackenzie PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Enny, Brooklyn 3b 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kennemer, Trinity 1b 3 1 1 2 0 1 2
Esquibel, Janessa 2b 4 0 3 2 0 0 2
Cwelich, Shay rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Fee, Neila PH/rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Stanzyk, Zoe PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Pearson, Victoria ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gephart, Lexi cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
    Levin, Brooklyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mader, Samantha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 14 9 3 3 11

HR: Kennemer, Trinity (1); Lucero, Neila (1)
SH: Kennemer, Trinity (1)
SF: Kennemer, Trinity (1)
HBP: Pearson, Victoria (1)

Black Hills State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reyes Mims, Carly 3b 3 3 1 1 0 1 0
Wong, Alyssa lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Kaufman-Warner, Sammie cf 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Hernandez, Desi dp 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Mann, Caylee 1b 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Maley, Carli c 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Fouras, Audrey 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Theiler, Brooklyn rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Simmons, Lily ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Poag, Dakota p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Honse, Sophia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 11 9 11 4 4 4

2B: Maley, Carli (1); Mann, Caylee (1); Kaufman-Warner, Sammie
(1)
3B: Hernandez, Desi (1); Wong, Alyssa (1)
HR: Fouras, Audrey (1)
SB: Simmons, Lily (1); Reyes Mims, Carly (3); Theiler, Brooklyn (1)
HBP: Reyes Mims, Carly (1)
E: Simmons, Lily (3); Reyes Mims, Carly (1); Mann, Caylee (1)
DP: 3

MSU Denver IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Butler, Kianna (L, 7-2) 3.1 5 6 6 2 1 1 0 1 0 15 18 7 2 73
Levin, Brooklyn 0.2 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 17
Mader, Samantha 2.0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 3 29
Totals 9 11 11 4 4 1 0 1 0 28 33 8 7 119

Black Hills State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Honse, Sophia (W, 5-1) 6.2 13 6 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 33 37 3 11 124
Poag, Dakota 0.1 1 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 20
Totals 14 9 6 3 3 2 0 1 0 35 41 3 11 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MSU Denver - Top of 1st MSU BHS
Shellhorn,Natalie singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KFFFBF). 0 0
Lucero,Neila singled to left field (2-0 BB); Shellhorn,Natalie advanced to second base. 0 0
Prieto,Cheyenne struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSFS). 0 0
Lucero,Neila advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Shellhorn,Natalie advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 0 0
Enny,Brooklyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Kennemer,Trinity struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

Black Hills State - Bottom of 1st MSU BHS
ReyesMims,Carly hit by pitch (1-2 KBFB). 0 0
Wong,Alyssa flied out to cf (1-2 FFBF). 0 0
ReyesMims,Carly stole second base. 0 0
KaufmanWarner,Sammie lined out to third base (3-2 BBFFB). 0 0
Hernandez,Desi singled down the left field line, RBI (1-1 BF); ReyesMims,Carly scored from second base;
Hernandez,Desi advanced to third base on the throw. 0 1
Mann,Caylee lined out to short (0-2 KFF). 0 1

MSU Denver - Top of 2nd MSU BHS
Esquibel,Janessa singled down the right field line (2-0 BB). 0 1
Cwelich,Shay reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 FF); Esquibel,Janessa out at second base, ss to
2b. 0 1
Pearson,Victoria hit by pitch (1-0 BB); Cwelich,Shay advanced to second base. 0 1
Gephart,Lexi infield singled to short (2-2 BKFBF); Cwelich,Shay advanced to third base; Pearson,Victoria
advanced to second base. 0 1
Shellhorn,Natalie singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (1-1 BF); Cwelich,Shay scored;
Pearson,Victoria scored from second base; Gephart,Lexi advanced to second base. 2 1
Lucero,Neila grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (3-2 BBBKF); Gephart,Lexi out at 3B on
the play, 3b to 1b. 2 1

Black Hills State - Bottom of 2nd MSU BHS
Maley,Carli doubled down the left field line (1-1 BF). 2 1
Fouras,Audrey homered to left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Maley,Carli scored from second base. 2 3
Theiler,Brooklyn struck out looking (1-2 KFBFFK). 2 3
Simmons,Lily grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 SBK). 2 3
ReyesMims,Carly singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB). 2 3
ReyesMims,Carly stole second base. 2 3
Wong,Alyssa tripled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 KBF); ReyesMims,Carly scored from second base. 2 4
KaufmanWarner,Sammie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB). 2 4

MSU Denver - Top of 3rd MSU BHS
Prieto,Cheyenne reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Simmons,Lily (E6) (2-2 BKKB). 2 4
Enny,Brooklyn reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by ReyesMims,Carly (E5) (2-2 BKFB);
Prieto,Cheyenne advanced to second base. 2 4
Kennemer,Trinity sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-0); Prieto,Cheyenne advanced to third base;
Enny,Brooklyn advanced to second base. 2 4
Esquibel,Janessa singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-0); Prieto,Cheyenne scored, unearned; Enny,Brooklyn
scored from second base, unearned. 4 4
Cwelich,Shay infield singled in the infield (1-0 B); Esquibel,Janessa advanced to second base. 4 4
Pearson,Victoria reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 F); Esquibel,Janessa out at third base, ss to
3b; Cwelich,Shay advanced to second base. 4 4
Gephart,Lexi grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFSFB). 4 4

Black Hills State - Bottom of 3rd MSU BHS
Hernandez,Desi flied out to deep left field putout by lf (0-1 K). 4 4
Mann,Caylee flied out to lf (0-0). 4 4



Maley,Carli flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 BBFFFB). 4 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MSU Denver - Top of 4th MSU BHS
Shellhorn,Natalie flied out to rf (0-1 K). 4 4
Lucero,Neila reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Mann,Caylee (E3) (0-1 K). 4 4
Prieto,Cheyenne singled down the right field line (0-1 K); Lucero,Neila advanced from first base to third
base. 4 4
Enny,Brooklyn infield singled to third base (0-0); Prieto,Cheyenne advanced to second base. 4 4
Kennemer,Trinity sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Lucero,Neila scored, unearned; Prieto,Cheyenne advanced to
third base on the throw; Enny,Brooklyn advanced to second base on the throw. 5 4
Esquibel,Janessa grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 FKF). 5 4

Black Hills State - Bottom of 4th MSU BHS
Fouras,Audrey flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 5 4
Theiler,Brooklyn walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 5 4
Theiler,Brooklyn stole second base. 5 4
Theiler,Brooklyn advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 5 4
Simmons,Lily walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 5 4
MSUD pitching change: Levin,Brooklyn replaces Butler,Kianna. 5 4
Simmons,Lily stole second base. 5 4
ReyesMims,Carly reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, RBI (1-0 B); Theiler,Brooklyn
scored; Simmons,Lily advanced to third base. 5 5
ReyesMims,Carly stole second base. 5 5
Wong,Alyssa grounded out to the pitcher, p to 2b, bunt (0-1 K). 5 5
KaufmanWarner,Sammie doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Simmons,Lily scored;
ReyesMims,Carly scored from second base. 5 7
Hernandez,Desi walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 7
Mann,Caylee doubled to left center, 2RBI (0-1 K); KaufmanWarner,Sammie scored from second base;
Hernandez,Desi scored from first base. 5 9
Maley,Carli singled to short, RBI (0-1 K); Mann,Caylee scored from second base. 5 10
Fouras,Audrey lined out to short (0-1 K). 5 10

MSU Denver - Top of 5th MSU BHS
MSUD substitution: Fee,Neila pinch hitting for Cwelich,Shay. 5 10
Fee,Neila reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Simmons,Lily (E6) (1-1 KB). 5 10
Pearson,Victoria reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 FF); Fee,Neila out at second base, ss to 2b. 5 10
Gephart,Lexi reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Simmons,Lily (E6) (2-1 BFB); Pearson,Victoria
advanced to second base. 5 10
Shellhorn,Natalie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 F); Pearson,Victoria advanced to third
base; Gephart,Lexi out at second base, 2b to ss to 2b. 5 10
Lucero,Neila reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Shellhorn,Natalie out at second base, ss to
2b. 5 10

Black Hills State - Bottom of 5th MSU BHS
MSUD position change: Fee,Neila remains in the game at rf 5 10
MSUD pitching change: Mader,Samantha replaces Levin,Brooklyn. 5 10
Theiler,Brooklyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBBS). 5 10
Simmons,Lily grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 5 10
ReyesMims,Carly struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 5 10

MSU Denver - Top of 6th MSU BHS
Prieto,Cheyenne singled to right field (2-1 BFB). 5 10
Enny,Brooklyn grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Prieto,Cheyenne out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b. 5 10
Kennemer,Trinity homered to right field, RBI (3-2 KBBBKF). 6 10
Esquibel,Janessa singled to left field (0-0). 6 10
Fee,Neila walked (3-1 BFBBB); Esquibel,Janessa advanced to second base. 6 10
BHSU pitching change: Poag,Dakota replaces Honse,Sophia. 6 10
MSUD substitution: Stanzyk,Zoe pinch hitting for Pearson,Victoria. 6 10



Stanzyk,Zoe struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 6 10
Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Black Hills State - Bottom of 6th MSU BHS
MSUD substitution: Pearson,Victoria replaces Stanzyk,Zoe at ss, batting 8th. 6 10
Wong,Alyssa walked (3-2 BKBFB). 6 10
KaufmanWarner,Sammie struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 10
Hernandez,Desi tripled, RBI (0-0); Wong,Alyssa scored from first base. 6 11
Mann,Caylee struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFFFS). 6 11
Maley,Carli grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 6 11

MSU Denver - Top of 7th MSU BHS
Gephart,Lexi walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 6 11
Gephart,Lexi advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 6 11
Shellhorn,Natalie walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 11
Lucero,Neila homered to deep center field, 3RBI (2-2 KKBB); Gephart,Lexi scored from second base;
Shellhorn,Natalie scored from first base. 9 11
BHSU pitching change: Honse,Sophia replaces Poag,Dakota. 9 11
Prieto,Cheyenne singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB). 9 11
MSUD substitution: Pearson,Mackenzie pinch running for Prieto,Cheyenne. 9 11
Enny,Brooklyn grounded into double play to short, unassisted (2-1 BKB); Pearson,Mackenzie out at 2B on
the play, ss to 1b. 9 11
Kennemer,Trinity flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 11

Black Hills State - Bottom of 7th MSU BHS


